Book value Fair value Realised
gains/losses

and
impairments

Unrealised
gains/losses

recognised in the
balance sheet

31.12.2011

The net capital losses on equity investments included under the negative elements of the Tier 2 capital
amount to 45 million euro (54 million euro as at 31 December 2011).

Price risk generated by minority stakes in quoted companies, mostly held in the AFS (Available for Sale)
category and measured in terms of VaR, recorded an average level during the first half of 2012 of 91
million euro (102 million euro at the end of 2011), with minimum and peak values of 101 million euro and
68 million euro respectively. The VaR at the end of June amounted to 80 million euro.

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the banking book to price risk, measuring the impact on
Shareholders' Equity of a price shock of ±10% for the abovementioned quoted assets recorded in the AFS
category.

75

Basel 2 Pillar 3 – Table 13 – Equity exposures: disclosures for banking book positions

76

Banking book: impact on shareholders' equity of price risk as at 30 June 2012

Impact on
shareholders'

equity
(millions of euro)

Price shock -10% -50

Price shock 10% 50

Banking book: on-balance sheet equity exposures - weighted values

(millions of euro)

30.06.2012 31.12.2011

IRB approach 997 964

Private equity exposures in sufficiently diversified portfolios 279 322

Exchange-traded equity exposures 43 38

Other equity exposures 675 604

Other assets: instrumental investments - -

Standardised approach 2,957 2,846

Weighted exposure

76

77

Table 14 – Interest rate risk on positions in the
banking book

Quantitative disclosure

Interest rate risk
Interest margin sensitivity – assuming a 100 basis point increase in interest rates – amounted to 293 million
euro at the end of June 2012, slightly up from 240 million euro at the end of 2011. In the case of
invariance of the other income components, the aforesaid potential impact would be reflected also in the
Group’s year-end net income.

In the first half of 2012, interest rate risk generated by the Intesa Sanpaolo Group’s banking book,